

REVIEW OF GROUP’S FINANCIAL RESULTS AND FINANCIAL CONDITIONS

The following table is the financial highlights of the Group for the past five (5) financial years:-

		Financial Year Ended 30 April ("FY")				
		2025	2024	2023	2022	2021
Revenue	RM'000	1,064,225	955,521	777,777	686,616	527,175
EBITDA	RM'000	113,046	74,539	70,617	72,168	70,015
Profit Before Taxation	RM'000	85,691	50,567	46,687	51,368	49,017
Profit After Taxation	RM'000	59,043	36,562	36,986	38,538	40,561
PATAMI	RM'000	36,315	29,263	38,749	41,722	41,209
Total Assets	RM'000	1,081,404	908,440	776,298	845,563	667,840
Total Liabilities	RM'000	618,749	493,063	387,385	483,453	335,321
Total Shareholders' Equity	RM'000	435,134	410,584	391,419	362,853	331,838
Net Gearing Ratio	Times	0.31	0.30	0.31	0.56	0.38
Earnings Per Share	Sen	8.35	6.73	8.91	9.59	9.48
Net Asset Per Share	RM	1.00	0.94	0.90	0.83	0.76

